OF INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 19015/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2012 in WP No.16658/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition and I.A. Were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. No.1 of 2013 for permission to file the special leave petition is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, the direction contained in the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master (Suresh Kumar Verma) |Court Master