SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35744/2013

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

ITEM NO.20

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv. Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Among 210 respondents vakalatnama on behalf of respondents 187,207 and 209 is still awaited though the counter affidavit has already come on record. The same be filed within two weeks time. Counter Affidavit in respect of 4 to 6 is already on record. Service with respect to 7,11,14,25,31,33,35-37,51,59,60,62,64,66,75,78,87,91,94,99,104,106,108,116,131,134,141,143-146,182,198,204,209 and 210 is complete. But none has entered appearance. Petitioner still has to take fresh steps to effect service on respondents 1 to 3,177-180,184 to 190,192,194to 197,205 and 206. Three weeks time is given and notice thereafter be issued. List on 8.7.2015.

(RACHAN GUPTA)
Registrar