SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35744/2013

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P & ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajesh Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv. Mr. M. P. Shorawala,Adv. Mr Arun Devdas, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv. Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have yet to file counter affidavit.

For respondent nos. 177 to 180, 184 to 190, 192, 194 to 197, 205 to 209 though have filed counter affidavit but vakalatnama has not been filed. Be filed within three weeks time.

With respect to the remaining unserved respondents, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for some more time to take appropriate steps to effect service.

List again on 10.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar