S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 4/2013

No(s). 3574

, -

www.ecourtsindia.com

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P & ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv. Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv. Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested time to

file an application for serving all the unserved respondents

by substituted mode.

Be filed, as assured.

 $\label{eq:Respondent} \mbox{Nos.1} \qquad \mbox{to} \qquad \mbox{3} \qquad \mbox{have} \quad \mbox{yet} \quad \mbox{to} \quad \mbox{file} \qquad \mbox{the counter}$

affidavit.

Be filed within four weeks.

It shall be the la

st

www.ecourtsindia.com

opportunity for the purpose.

Respondent Nos.177 to 181, 184 to 188, 190 to 192, 194 to

Signature Not Verified

197

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.09.18

and 205 to 209 have filed the counter affidavit

but

17:26:41 IST

Reason:

vakalatnama for respondent Nos.181 and 209 is still awaited.

Be filed within two weeks.

Item No.22

-2-

Service upon respondent Nos.7, 11, 14, 25, 31, 33, 35 to 37, 51, 59, 60, 62, 64, 66, 75, 78, 87, 91, 94, 99, 103, 104, 106, 108, 116, 119, 131, 134, 141, 143 to 146, 182, 198, 204,

209 and 210 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Remaining served respondents have filed the counter affidavit.

Applications for the impleadment and intervention have already been registered.

Registry to process the applications to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 3.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar