## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....../2015 CC No(s). 16455-16456/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2012 in WP No. 9714/2009,30/01/2015 in WPMP No. 10046/2013,30/01/2015 in WP No. 9714/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

K. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CHANDRASENA REDDY PODDUTUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay Condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 12.09.2012 in W.P. No. 9714 of 2009 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (C) NO. 35744 of 2013.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master