www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

I.A. 5/2014, I.A.No. 7/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35744/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2012 in WP No. 16658/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COURT NO.14

GOVT. OF A.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and intervention and office report)

Date: 01/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the applicant in the interlocutory

applications is not present.

List next week.

Signature Not Verified

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(S. S. R. Krishna)

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.12.02

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar

16:12:27 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com