SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 1085-1088/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2012 in WP No. 9714/2009,12/09/2012 in WP No. 16658/2009,30/01/2015 in WPMP No. 10046/2013,30/01/2015 in WP No. 9714/2009,30/01/2015 in WPMP No. 10808/2012,30/01/2015 in WP No. 16658/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

B S NEELAKANTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUKULA GHATKESAR TRUST REP. BY ITS FIT PERSON & ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukund Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay, as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 35744 of 2013.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master