www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26781-26782/2015

(Arising out of impugned final in WP No. 9714/2009 30/01/2015 WP No. 9714/2009 passed by WP No. 9714/2009 passed by Hyderabad for the State of Pradesh)

judgment and order dated 12/09/2012 in WPMP No. 10046/2013 30/01/2015 in the High Court of Judicature at Telangana and the State of Andhra

K. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASENA REDDY PODDUTUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 15/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

> Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv. Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Applications for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.12 to 224 from the array of parties in both the matters are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by (SWETA DHYANI) (MADHU NARULA)

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.02.17 10:22:58 IST SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

Reason: