SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7353/2016

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2016 in WP No. 1078/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

MANAGING COMMITTEE MASJID-E-QULI QUTUB SHAHI ALAMGIRI, REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT MOHD. YASEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 35744 of 2013.

Till the next date of hearing, the direction contained in

the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi Date: 2016.03.31 16:21:08 IST

www.ecourt

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com