```
REGISTRAR COURT. 1
  äITEM NO.12
                                                        SECTION XIIA
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                   BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35744/2013
  ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA
                                                     Petitioner(s)
                                   VERSUS
  GOVT. OF A.P & ORS
                                                 Respondent(s)
  (with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and interim
  relief and office report)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 26781-26782/2015
  (With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
  Office Report)
    S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18802-18803/2015
  Office Report)
   S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18160-18161/2015
  Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 2480-2483/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 7353/2016
  Interim Relief and Office Report)
  Date: 01/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
  For Petitioner(s)
  Mr Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
                        Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
  Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.
                        Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
                        Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
  Ms Sindoora VNL, Adv.
                        Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
   Mr Nishant Kumar, Adv.
                        Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
  -2-
  Item No.12
  For Respondent(s)
  Mr Nishant Kumar, Adv.
                        Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
  Mr Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
                        Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.
                        Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
                        Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
  Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
                        Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.
                        Respondent-in-person, Adv.
             UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                ORDER
  SLP(C) NO.35744/2013
  Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have not filed counter affidavit
  despite
          last opportunity granted. Further opportunity
  declined.
  Respondent nos.179,177,178,180,181,184 to
                                                188,
                                                        190 to
  192,
       194
              to 197, 205 to 209
                                             have filed counter affidavit
          filing
  without
                    vakalatnama
                                  for respondent
                                                     nos.
                                                             181 and 209.
  Ld. Counsel, Mr V.R.Anumolu to file vakalatnama for the said
  respondents within two weeks time.
  Respondent nos. 4 to 6, 9,10,12 to 15, 23,24,26,27,28,30,32,34,38,39,40,41,42,43,45,46 to
  58, 63, 65,67,68,69,70,71,72,73,76,77,79,80,81 to 84, 86,88,
  90,92,95,97,99 to 100,103,110,111,112,113,114,115,117,
  118, 121, 122, 123, 124, 126, 127, 128, 130, 132, 135, 138, 139, 140, 142,
  147,148,149,150,151,152,155,156,157,158 to 160,164,
  170, 171,172,174, 175, 176 have filed counter affidavit.
None
servi
       appears for the remaining respondents despite
 service.
ecourtsir
```

Item No.12 Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon' ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.18160-61, 18802-03 of 2015

Fresh matters.

SLP(C) NO.26781-82/2015

appears for respondent nos. 4,10 despite None service.

Respondent nos.12 to 224 have been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.15.2.2016.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take furnish complete

of address respondent nos. 2 and 3 within two weeks time.

Notices thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1,5 to 9 and 11 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.2480-83,7353 of 2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to

service on all the respondents within two weeks

time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 16.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar