nITEM NO.32 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

26781-26782/2015

K. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRASENA REDDY PODDUTUR & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7353/2016

Date: 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv. Respondent-in-person, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.26781-26782/2015

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 and submits that he adopts counter affidavit filed on and behalf respondent No.1.

None appears for the remaining respondents, despite service.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 7353/2016

None appears for any of the respondents, despite due

Item No.32 -2-SLP(C) No. 7353 None appears service. Registry to the Hon'ble Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar