

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35744/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2012 in WP No. 16658/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A. P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR.VISHAL ARUN, ADVOCATE ON IA 5/2014 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION FILED BY MS. SUDHA GUPTA ON IA 7/2015 FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. MANU SHANKAR MISHRA, ADVOCATE ON IA 9/2016, IA No.130659/2017-APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY M/S. VERITAS LEGIS, ADVOCATES, IA NO.84143 OF 2018 APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION FILED BY MR. ABID ALI BEERAN P., ADVOCATE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4308-4309/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26781-26782/2015 (XII-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 5-6/2016, I.a.105322/2018)

SLP(C) No. 7353/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4312-4313/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 2480-2483/2016 (XII-A)

(IA NO.46734/2016- APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE- IN-PERSON FILED BY MR. CHANDRA SEN REDDY PRODDUTUR, RESPONDENT NO.8-IN-PERSON)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1904/2017 in SLP(C) No. 7353/2016 (XII-A)

Date : 08-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For the Parties

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
For M/s. Veritas Legis

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
MR. Abid Ali Beeran P., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment.

List after a week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR