

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9034/2018

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A. P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only to be listed Civil Appeal Nos.9042-9043 and 9044-9045 of 2018 before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

IA No. 166306/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9042-9043/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 9044-9045/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 16-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Kittu Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Vasudha Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

...2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 9042-9043/2018 & C.A. Nos. 9044-9045/2018

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks four weeks' time to furnish spare copies of the appeals and/or move an application for deletion of proforma respondents.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER