

ITEM NO.1730

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9034/2018

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A. P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.71841 of 2022 only to be listed in Civil Appeal No.9034 of 2018)

Date : 10-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N, Adv.
Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Neeraj, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 71841/2022

Issue notice returnable in three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

I.A. No. 11256/2023

List the matter after three weeks.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)