SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9034/2018

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-03-2023 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

(This matter was mentioned before Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M.Sundresh)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

M/s. Veritas Legis, AOR Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mentioned by

Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Anand, Adv.

UPON MENTIONING the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

There is a typographical error in the order/Record of Proceedings dated 10.02.2023. The same may be read as under: -

I.A. Nos. 71841/2022 and 11256/2023

Issue notice returnable in three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)