

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 9034/2018

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A. P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Civil Appeal No.9034 of 2018 ONLY TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 06-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

**Mr Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.**

**Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.
Mr Santhosh Krishnan, AOR**

**Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.
M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR**

Contd....

Item no.3

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies in respect of proposed impleading respondents, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar