

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9034/2018

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A. P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only civil appeal no.9042-43/18 and 9044-45/2018 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 9042-9043/2018 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 9044-9045/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 22-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
 Ms. Afsan P, Adv.
 Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
 Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR
 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
 M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
 Mrs. Kuheli Mitra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
 Mr. Narendra Dev Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9042-9043/2018 AND C.A. No. 9044-9045/2018

If steps are not taken within two weeks from today in respect of the unserved respondents, the matters shall stand dismissed against them without further reference to the Court.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)