

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9034/2018

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A. P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 9037-9040 of 2018 listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9037-9040/2018 (XII-A)

**(IA NO.46734/2016- APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE-
IN-PERSON FILED BY MR. CHANDRA SEN REDDY PRODDUTUR, RESPONDENT
NO.8-IN-PERSON)**

Date : 22-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

**Mr Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr A Atri, Adv.
Mr Afshan P, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr T.S.Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.
Ms Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Mr T.L.V.Rama Chari, Adv.
Mr T.N.Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR**

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

**Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohammed Haneef, Adv.**

**Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR**

Contd....

Item no.11

Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.
Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr Praveen K Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9037-9040/2018

Re-issue notice immediately to both appellants(counsel designated as Senior Advocate).

List again on 18.4.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar