

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9034/2018

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A. P. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN C.A. NO. 9037-9040 OF 2018 LISTED ONLY
 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 9037-9040/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 26-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR
 Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

M/S. Veritas Legis, AOR

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Neelanjana Rao M., Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 9037-9040/2018

Learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the appellants and states that she would be filing Vakalatnama on their behalf within a period of two weeks.

The Registry note therefore stands discharged.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)